PERMANENT MISSION OF THE REPUBLIC OF MACEDONIA TO THE UNITED NATIONS OFFICE AND OTHER INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS IN GENEVA

16-01-

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Macedonia to the United Nations Office and Other International Organizations in Geneva presents its compliments to the Secretariat of the Committee on Elimination of Racial Discrimination in Geneva and has the honor to inform that the Macedonian Delegation on the occasion of the consideration of the 4-7 Periodic Report of the Republic of Macedonia for the implementation of the Convention on the Elimination of All Forms of Racial Discrimination will be the following:

- 1. Mrs. Svetlana Geleva, State Counsellor Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Republic of Macedonia <u>Head of the Delegation</u>;
- 2. **HE Mr. Gorgi Avramcev**, Ambassador and Permanent Representative, Permanent Mission of the Republic of Macedonia in Geneva;
 - 3. Ms. Elizabeta Gorgieva, State Counsellor, Ministry of Foreign Affairs;
- 4.**Mrs. Anife Demirovska**, Director, National Directorate for Development and Promotion of Education on the languages of the Ethnic Communities in the Republic of Macedonia, Ministry of Science and Education;
- 5.**Mr. Dusko Uzunovski**, Minister Counsellor, DPR, Permanent Mission of the Republic of Macedonia in Geneva;
 - 6. Mrs. Mabera Kamberi, Head of Department, Ministry of Labor and Social Policy;
- 7.**Mr. Besnik Bilali**, Spokesperson of the Cabinet of the Vice Prime Minister responsible for implementation of the Ohrid Framework Agreement;
 - 8. Mr. Zoran Todorov, Human Rights Unit, Ministry of Foreign Affairs;
 - 9. Mrs. Tanja Kikerekova, Head of Human Rights Unit, Ministry of Justice;
 - 10. Mrs. Magdalena Dikovska, Head of Unite, Ministry of Culture;
 - 11. Mrs. Desanka Doneva, Advisor, Ministry of Interior;
 - 12. Mrs. Daniela Brajkovska, Interpretor, Ministry of Foreign Affairs.

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Macedonia avails itself of this opportunity to renew the assurances of its highest consideration to the Secretariat of the Committee on the Elimination of Racial Discrimination in Geneva.

February 21, 2007

SECRETARIAT
OF THE COMMITTEE ON ELIMINATION OF
RACIAL DISCRIMINATION

GENEVA